DESKRIPTIF
	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	Penggunaan Model Pembelajaran Kooperatif tipe STAD
	29
	20
	93
	66.59
	17.412

	Penggunaan Model Pembelajaran Konvensional
	32
	20
	83
	49.97
	21.670

	Valid N (listwise)
	29
	
	
	
	



UJI NORMALITAS
	One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

	
	Penggunaan Model Pembelajaran Kooperatif tipe STAD
	Penggunaan Model Pembelajaran Konvensional

	N
	29
	32

	Normal Parametersa,b
	Mean
	66.59
	49.97

	
	Std. Deviation
	17.412
	21.670

	Most Extreme Differences
	Absolute
	.126
	.164

	
	Positive
	.088
	.137

	
	Negative
	-.126
	-.164

	Test Statistic
	.126
	.164

	Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
	.200c,d
	.290c

	a. Test distribution is Normal.

	b. Calculated from data.

	c. Lilliefors Significance Correction.

	d. This is a lower bound of the true significance.



UJI HOMOGENITAS
	Test of Homogeneity of Variances

	Kemampuan gabungan  

	Levene Statistic
	df1
	df2
	Sig.

	4.913
	1
	59
	.305





UJI INDEPENDENT SAMPLES TEST
	Independent Samples Test

	
	Levene's Test for Equality of Variances
	t-test for Equality of Means

	
	F
	Sig.
	t
	df
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	Mean Difference
	Std. Error Difference
	95% Confidence Interval of the Difference

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Lower
	Upper

	Hasil
	Equal variances assumed
	4.913
	.305
	3.279
	59
	.002
	16.617
	5.067
	6.478
	26.757

	
	Equal variances not assumed
	
	
	3.315
	58.200
	.002
	16.617
	5.013
	6.584
	26.651




